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Alta Porterfield Delaware Libraries alta.porterfield@lib.de.us 302-922-0753  

Regan Moore DET AJC/One-Stop, Wagner-Peyser Regan.Moore@delaware.gov 302-451-3450 

Aje’ English-Wynn DET Training Unit aje.english-wynn@delaware.gov 302-761-8433 

Clissa Taylor DET – Contract Unit Clissa.Taylor@delaware.gov 302-283-7582 

Tracy Purnell DET AJC One-Stop, Wagner Peyser Tracy.Purnell@delaware.gov 

302-761-8080 

Lisa Shore DET-Fox Valley Lisa.Shore@delaware.gov 302-761-8078   

Noris Perdomo DET WIOA Adult & Dislocated Worker Noris.perdomo@delaware.gov 302-451-3452 

Carly Horton DET - Elevate DE/APEX/TRADE Carly.Horton@delaware.gov 302-451-3488 

Michael Papili DVR Michael.papili 302-300-4157/302-353-1755 

John Ludwig DVR - Business Relations john.ludwig@delaware.gov 

302-761-8275 

Denise Burke DVR - Business Relations denise.burke@delaware.gov 302-696-3180/415-0969 

Brenda Rodriguez DVR Brenda.rodriguez@delaware.gov 302-368-6980/451-3430 

Amanda Baker DVR Amanda.Baker@delaware.gov  

Jordyn O’Hanlon DVR jordyn.ohanlon@delaware.gov  

Lisa Hartsky DVR Lisa.Hartsky@delaware.gov 302-985-1831 

Valerie McNickol DVI  valerie.mcnickol@delaware.gov 302-304-9159 

Karlton Roberts DET – Prison Re-entry Bus. Svc. Rep Karlton.roberts@delaware.gov 302-932-5513 
Corie Priest Dept. of Justice – Comm. Engagement Unit Corie.priest@delaware.gov 302-300-0153 

Anthony Stanziale DE Center for Justice astanziale@dcjustice.org 302-203-9282 

Emma Smith DE Center for Justice – Reintegration Emma.smith@delaware.gov 302) 507-1667 

Brenda Santiago DOL/DUI Brenda.santiago@delaware.gov 302-451-3484 

Carmen Harmon DSAMH – Housing & Employment carmen.d.harmon@delaware.gov 302-255-2758 

Veronique Link DSAMH – Addiction Treatment Resource Center Veronique.Link@delaware.gov 302-255-2776 
Candist Brady DSAMH Candist.Brady@Delaware.gov 302- 255- 2777 
Sarah Winja DSAMH Sarah.Wanja@Delaware.gov 302- 255- 2777 
Alexis Teitelbaum 
Michael Agbeye 

DSAAPD    
DSAAPD 

alexis.teitelbaum@delaware.gov 
Michael.agbeye@delaware.gov 

302-781-6962 

302-781-6988 

Genelle Taylor Veteran’s Administration Genelle.taylor@va.gov  
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Valarie Wright FSCAA - DSSC/CSBG vwright@firststatecaa.org 302-467-1394 

Scott Lucas DSS – Community Partner Support Unit (WFD) Scott.lucas@delaware.gov 302-778-6926 

Shayne Lewis DSS – Community Partner Support Unit (Stand by 
Me) 

shaynelewis@delaware.gov 302-778-6931 

Lateef Countley DSS – Community Partner Support Unit (Re-Entry) Lateef.countley@delaware.gov 302-778-6946 

Ryan Kirby  DSS - Community Partner Support Unit (Libraries 
and Food Bank of Delaware) 

Ryan.Kirby@delaware.gov 302-778-6948 

J’Nay Spady DSS – Community Partner Support Unit 
(Transportation) 

J’nay.spady@delaware.gov 302-778-6927 

Charlotte McGarry DSS – Community Partner Support Unit 
(Communications) 

Charlotte.McGarry@delaware.gov 302-255-9603 

Gatefred Bivins  DSS – Community Partner Support Unit (IMPACT 
Team) 

Gatefred.bivins@delaware.gov 302-777-2839 

Greg McLaurin DSS Operations greg.mclaurin@delaware.gov 

302-453-2839 

Nadaa Chandler Div. of Public Health nadaa.chandler@delaware.gov  

302-283-7524 

Tali Dunkley We Mean Business wemeanbusiness302@gmail.com 302-401-7451 
Alveda Alfred Reach Riverside – Teen Warehouse aalfred@teenwarehouse.org  
Charles Cole Reach Riverside – Teen Warehouse ccole@teenwarehouse.org  
Nakia Fambro Christina, ABE, Groves Programs, ESL NAKIA.FAMBRO@christina.k12.de.us 302-454-2400 ext. 43161 
Julie Murphy Christina – Social Worker Julie.Murphy@christina.k12.de.us 302-631-2400 ext. 2414 

Kellie Tetrick Red Clay, ABE, Groves Programs, ESL kellie.tetrick@redclay.k12.de.us  

302-651-2709 

Ronald Robinson Red Clay, ABE, Groves Programs, ESL ron.robinson@redclay.k12.de.us 302-651-2709 

Shannon Lapinsky Appoquinimink, ABE, Groves Programs shannon.lapinsky@appo.k12.de.us 302.378.5037 

Cathy Kipp DCDAL, ABE, Groves Programs cathykipp@dcdal.org 

302-883-0423; 302-883-0420 

Michael Kittel NCC Vo-Tech, ABE, Groves Programs, ESL, 
Apprenticeship  

michael.kittel@nccvt.k12.de.us 

302-683-3646 

Jennifer Morrow NCC Vo-Tech, ABE Programs Jen.morrow@nccvt.k12.de.us 302-683-3642 

Jacqueline Hawkes Delaware Skills Center jacqueline.hawkes@nccvt.k12.de.us 

302-654-5392 

Colin Marshall Latin American Community Center Cmarshall@thelatincenter.org 302-377-0251 

Daniela Pizarro Latin American Community Center DPizarro@thelatincenter.org 302-494-9545 

Cathy Hagan-Smith DelTech – Wilmington khagan@dtcc.edu 302-434-5572 

Rachel Anderson DelTech, Wilmington rander17@dtcc.edu 

302-830-5201 

Tracy McMillan DelTech – Out-of- School Youth tmcmiila@dtcc.edu 302-266-3315 

Emily Garb Tech Impact Emily@techimpact.org 215-557-1559 ext. 242 
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Mia Harvey West End Neighborhood House mmillner@westendnh.org 302-658-4171 

Kim Lake West End Neighborhood House klake@westendnh.org  302-658-4171, x143 

Chantae’ Vinson West End NH – Career Specialist CVinson@westendnh.org 302.658.4171 

Tali Dunkley We Mean Business – Youth Program wemeanbusiness302@gmail.com 302-401-7451 

Mark Fedele Jobs for Delaware Grads – In Sch Youth mfedele@jdginc.org 

302-734-9341 

Kelci Dykes Jobs for Delaware Grads – In Sch Youth kdykes@jdginc.org 302-448-5189 
Dawn White The Challenge Program dawn@challengeprogram.org 302-932-9171 

Natalie Armor-Payne Delaware Futures/In-School Youth napayne@delawarefutures.org 302-652-8609, x3 

Markia Inge Delaware Futures/In-School Youth Minge@delawarefutures.org 302-652-8619, x6 

Anna McDermott Food Bank of DE/Out-of-Sch Youth AMcDermott@fbd.org 215-620-7161 

Michelle Cephas Food Bank of DE/Out-of-Sch Youth MCephas@fbd.org (302) 424- 3301 Ext. 107 

Tracey Jones Wilmington Job Corps Center Jones.Tracey@jobcorps.org 302-298-4915 
Cassandra Young Wilmington Job Corps Center Young.cassandra@jobcorps.org 302-230-2575 
Dawn Pickett DET – Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker Dawn.pickett@delaware.gov 302-857-5874 
Nelson Erazo DET – Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker Nelson.erazo@delaware.gov 302-476-5603 
Maria Martinez DET – Foreign Labor Certification mariam.martinez@delaware.gov 302-761-8116 
Erika Eubel    Telamon Corporation euebel@telamon.org 443-397-9414 

Max Cerna Telamon Corporation mcerna@telamon.org   443-397-9240 

Cheryl Redd Telamon Corporation Credd@telamon.org 304-960-6691 

Dana Fenwick CT - TANF Works/ SNAP EC dana@careerteam.com 302-654-2833 

Pearesse S. Seeney CT – TANF Works/SNAP  pearesse@careerteam.com 302-654-2832 

Anthony Powell CT – Out-of-School Youth anthonypowell@careerteam.com 302-654-4949 

Glenda Payton CT – Out-of-School Youth glendapayton@careerteam.com 302-990-5369, x303 

Seba Morris Business Interface – TANF E&T smorris@bfacellc.com 302-735-7739 

Scott Blanford Business Interface – TANF E&T sblanford@bfacellc.com 302-660-7123 

Cheryl Casino Goodwill Delaware (SCSEP) ccasino@goodwillde.org 302-252-3199 

Robyn Christie Goodwill Delaware (Job Resource Center) RChristie@GoodwillDE.org 484-257-7120 

Evette Lewis Goodwill Delaware – (SCSEP) elewis@goodwillde.org 302-252-3214 

Stacy Dolla Goodwill Delaware – (SCSEP) sdolla@goodwillde.org 302-252-3214 

James Marshall Goodwill Delaware – (Job Resource Center) JMarshall@GoodwillDE.org 302-504-5732 

Jessica Johnston Goodwill Delaware – (Supported Employment) jjohnson@goodwillde.org 302-504-3549 

Ebony Bunch Goodwill Delaware – (Employment Support) ebunch@goodwillde.org 302-504-5728 

Joye Fletcher Goodwill Delaware – (Work a Day/Earn a Pay) jfletcher@goodwillde.org 302-252-3200 

Robyn Pulliam Goodwill Delaware – (Employment Support) RPulliam@GoodwillDE.org 302-504-5729 
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Monique Kelly Goodwill Delaware – (Employment Support/Youth) MKelly@GoodwillDE.org 302-252-3205 

Eileen Kemske Goodwill Delaware – (VP of Workforce) EKemske@GoodwillDE.org 302-504-3556 

Lori Alberts Partnership in Reentry Coalition of DE bearwood59@live.com 302-659-5633 

Kathleen Grier Delaware Commute Solutions Kathleen.grier@delaware.gov 610-806-6311 

Neva Anton Anton & Assoc./TANF Mtg. Fac. antonassociates@aol.com 302-379-6509 

Key Austin-White Bureau of Health Equity Keyonna.Austin-white@delaware.gov 302-887-0244 

Irmina Williams Wilmington Housing Authority Iwilliams@whadelaware.org 302-429-0954 x 213 

Darniece Hampton Wilmington Housing Authority DHampton@whadelaware.org 302-429-0954 ext 214 

Shanitha Wilson Wilmington Housing Authority SWilson@whadelaware.org 302-761-9460 ext. 104 

Nakie Wallace Wilmington Housing Authority nwallace@whadelaware.org 302-761-9460 ext 106 

Linda Andersen Wilmington Housing Authority LAndersen@whadelaware.org 302-761-9460 ext. 0 

Michael Volpe Wilmington Housing Authority: YouthBuild Program mvolpe@whadelaware.org 302-445-6601 

Romie Lutz DET – Partner Referrals/VOCAL Coor. Romie.lutz@delaware.gov 302-761-8106 

Ronike Haynie Big Brothers/Big Sisters rhaynie@bbbsde.org 302-998-3577 
Lisa Daniels Big Brothers/Big Sisters ldaniels@bbbsde.org 302-998-3577 
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